(R-90-399)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 274409 ADOPTED ON SFP 181989

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with the State of California, for joint participation in a State highway improvement consisting of the modifications and improvement of the southbound SR 163 exit ramp to westbound Friars Road, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 274409.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$75,000 from CIP 52-455.0 "State Route 163 and Friars Road, Fund No. 79529, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

John K. Riess

Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev 08/28/89 Aud.Cert:9000247 Or.Dept:E&D R-90-399 Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract of agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the money anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered Not to Exceed \$\frac{75,000.00}{State of California} Purpose Authorization for expenditure for joint participation in a state highway improvement consisting of the modifications and improvement of the southbound SR163 exit ramp. Date August 22 1989 By: ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUN	and is o	therv	vise una	ıllotted.					•		e into the Treasury
Date	Amo	unt 3	>					rund_			
ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ON BENFEOUP FACILITY AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE THEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract cargreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego; that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the money anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered Not to Exceed \$ 75,000.00 Vendor State of California Purpose Authorization for expenditure for toint participation in a state highway improvement consisting of the modifications and improvement of the southbound SR163 exit ramp. Date August 22 , 19 89 By: ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DAT	Purp	ose_								 	
ACCOUNTING DATA ACCITAL BY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORG ORGEN ACCOUNT ORGEN ACCOUNT ACC	Date			, l	9		Ву:		AUDITOR AF	ND COMPTRO	LER'S DEPARTMENT
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract of agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the money anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered Not to Exceed \$ 75,000.00 Vendor State of California Purpose Authorization for expenditure for joint participation in a state highway improvement consisting of the modifications and improvement of the southbound SR163 exit ramp. ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTI				_		ACC	COUNTING	DATA			
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract of agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the money anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered Not to Exceed \$_{75,000.00} Vendor State of California Purpose Authorization for expenditure for joint participation in a state highway improvement consisting of the modifications and improvement of the southbound SR163 exit ramp. Date August 22 , 19 89 By: Authorization for expenditure for joint participation in a state highway improvement consisting of the modifications and improvement of the southbound SR163 exit ramp. ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORGER OFFRATION BENFÆDUIP FACILITY AMOUNT 1 30244 107 4279 524550 TOTAL AMOUNT \$_{75,000.00} FUND OVERRIDE	ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract of agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the money anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered Not to Exceed \$_{75,000.00} Vendor State of California Purpose Authorization for expenditure for joint participation in a state highway improvement consisting of the modifications and improvement of the southbound SR163 exit ramp. Date August 22 , 19 89 By: Authorization for expenditure for joint participation in a state highway improvement consisting of the modifications and improvement of the southbound SR163 exit ramp. ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORGER OFFRATION BENFÆDUIP FACILITY AMOUNT 1 30244 107 4279 524550 TOTAL AMOUNT \$_{75,000.00} FUND OVERRIDE											
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract of agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the money anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered Not to Exceed \$_{75,000.00} Vendor State of California Purpose Authorization for expenditure for joint participation in a state highway improvement consisting of the modifications and improvement of the southbound SR163 exit ramp. Date August 22 , 19 89 By: Authorization for expenditure for joint participation in a state highway improvement consisting of the modifications and improvement of the southbound SR163 exit ramp. ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORGER OFFRATION BENFÆDUIP FACILITY AMOUNT 1 30244 107 4279 524550 TOTAL AMOUNT \$_{75,000.00} FUND OVERRIDE											
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract of agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the money anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered Not to Exceed \$_{75,000.00} Vendor State of California Purpose Authorization for expenditure for joint participation in a state highway improvement consisting of the modifications and improvement of the southbound SR163 exit ramp. Date August 22 , 19 89 By: Authorization for expenditure for joint participation in a state highway improvement consisting of the modifications and improvement of the southbound SR163 exit ramp. ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORGER OFFRATION BENFÆDUIP FACILITY AMOUNT 1 30244 107 4279 524550 TOTAL AMOUNT \$_{75,000.00} FUND OVERRIDE					ļ <u> </u>						
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract of agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the money anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered Not to Exceed \$_{75,000.00} Vendor State of California Purpose Authorization for expenditure for joint participation in a state highway improvement consisting of the modifications and improvement of the southbound SR163 exit ramp. Date August 22 , 19 89 By: Authorization for expenditure for joint participation in a state highway improvement consisting of the modifications and improvement of the southbound SR163 exit ramp. ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORGER OFFRATION BENFÆDUIP FACILITY AMOUNT 1 30244 107 4279 524550 TOTAL AMOUNT \$_{75,000.00} FUND OVERRIDE		Ll			<u> </u>	L			TOTAL A	AMOUNT	
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract of agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the money anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$\frac{75,000.00}{75,000.00}\$ Vendor State of California Purpose Authorization for expenditure for joint participation in a state highway improvement consisting of the modifications and improvement of the southbound SR163 exit ramp. Date August 22 , 19 89 By: Wellow August 22 August 22 August 22 August 24 August 25 August				CED	TIEICA	TION OF	LINIENIC	TIMBEDI	ED DALAR	VCE	FUND OVERRIDE D
Purpose Authorization for expenditure for joint participation in a state highway improvement consisting of the modifications and improvement of the southbound SR163 exit ramp. Date August 22 , 19 89 By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCTG. CY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT 1 30244 107 4279 524550 \$ 75,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT \$ 75,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE	Treasur same are anticipa Not to I	y, or e to b ited to Excee	are anti e drawi o come ed \$75	cipated 1, and the into the ,000.00	to come nat the sa Treasur	into the T aid money	reasury, s now ac	to the cred tually in t	lit of the ap he Treasur	propria y, togetl	tion from which the ner with the money
improvement consisting of the modifications and improvement of the southbound SR163 exit ramp. Date August 22 , 19 89 ACCOUNTING DATA ACCTG. CY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER OPERATION ACCOUNT BENF/EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT 1 30244 107 4279 524550 \$75,000.00 AC-361 (REV 3-86) TOTAL AMOUNT \$75,000.00						enditure	for init	nt nartic	ination i	n a cta	to highway
August 22	•										• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
ACCTG. CY PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER OPERATION ACCOUNT BENF/EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT 1 30244 107 4279 524550 \$75,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT \$75,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE		ramp				modifica	1)	1 .	MIDIC	ľ	
1 30244 107 4279 524550 \$ 75,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT \$ 75,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE						ACC	COUNTING	DATA	<u>U</u>		
TOTAL AMOUNT \$ 75,000.00 AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE	ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
AC-361 (REV 3-88) FUND OVERRIDE	1			30244	107	4279	524550				\$ 75,000.00
AC-361 (REV 3-88) FUND OVERRIDE				 -							
AC-361 (REV 3-88) FUND OVERRIDE											
AC-361 (REV 3-88) FUND OVERRIDE				<u></u>					TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$ 75,000.00
R-274409 SFP181989 AC 9000247	AC-361 (REV)	3-86)			<u> </u>						FUND OVERRIDE

Passed and adopted by the Council of The by the following vote:		ity of San Diego on SFP 181989					
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts Gloria McColl H. Wes Pratt Ed Struiksma J. Bruce Henderson Judy McCarty Bob Filner Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas IN	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible			
AUTHENTICATED BY:			IAUREEN O'r of The City of San				
(Seal)	 Bv	City Cle		m Diego, California.			
(Seal)		City Cle	erk of The City of Sa		Depu ty		
	Office	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California solution R274409 Adopted SFP 181989					

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

2

89 SEP -7 All 8: 119

CHT. CT. SAIL DIESE, GA